codification for the Town of Plymouth’s Charter and General Bylaws. 

WARRANT ARTICLE LANGUAGE: 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from available unappropriated 
funds in the Town Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of sixteen thousand two hundred ninety 
dollars ($16,290), or any other sum, for comprehensive codification of the Town’s Charter and General 
Bylaws including all expenses incidental and related, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

Justification:  The Town of Plymouth’s Charter (current) and General Bylaws have been